FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	01-23-2004	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
102652539 In the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	F.		
✓ New	Assignment Security A	Agreement ගර		
Resubmission (Non-Recordati	License Change of	f Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governm	nent		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gover Departmental File	nment Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying			
Name (line 1)	Aziz Talbi	Month Day Year 11/20/03		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Yun-Ren Ho	Month Day Year 12/10/03		
Name (line 2)		10756857		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Case, LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	700 State Street	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Racine	Wisconsin, USA	53404		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	`			
2/2004 BBYRHE 00000071 10756857				
C:8021 40.00	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover She D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regula	in is in the state of the state	rk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 1-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0944

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(717) 355-1121	
Name _	J. William Stader, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	New Holland North America, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1895, M.S. 641		
Address (line 3)	New Holland, PA 17557		
Address (line 4)			
_	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer including any attachments.	# <u>5</u>	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
Pater	nt Application Number(s) Patent N	lumber(s)	
	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application to t	was Month Day Year 11/20/03	
-	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	
Enter PCT application number			
has no	ot been assigned.	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	08-1280	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 🔽 No 🗌	
Statement and	d Signature	10-700	
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ac		
Steph	en R. Matthews	JANUARY 14, 2004	
Name o	f Person Signing Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0945 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT		
Conveying Pa	mark it additional realists of control and parties attached	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	John G. Brome	Month Day Year		
Harrie (inje 1)	John G. Brome	11/20/03		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date O		
Name (line 1)		, Si		
Name (line 2)) :-		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached 0		
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	2		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	de		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip 0	Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numl	per(s)		
1				

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0946 011404

Attorney Docket No. 17310

ASSIGNMENT

lowa 52807, YUN-REN HO, of 1436 JOHN G. BROME, of 1420 Birchwood ("assignor(s)") hereby sell, assign and organized and existing under and by a place of business at 700 State Stre successors and assigns, the entire rig improvements in "DUAL POWER PAROTOR OF AN AGRICULTURAL CO THE ROTOR" invented by assignor(s Application OR in U.S. Patent App, and any and all therefor in any and all countries, inclu	d transfer to CASE, LLC, a corporation duly virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having et, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 ("assignee"), its ght, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the ATH DRIVE FOR A ROTATING THRESHING OMBINE AND METHOD FOR DECELERATING s) and set forth in the attached U.S. Patent colication No, filed applications for patent and patents granted uding all divisions, reissues, continuations, s, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority
and	
authorize and request that any and a assignee, or its successors or assign	Il patents for said improvements be issued to said is,
and	
covenant that we have full right so to	do,
and	
facts known to assignor(s) respecting testify in any legal proceeding, sign a reexamination, and reissue application everything to aid said assignee, its signees.	nee, its representatives, successors or assigns all g said improvements, whenever requested, and to all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, ons, and make all rightful oaths and generally do uccessors, assigns, and representatives to obtain for said improvements in all countries.
Date: 11/20/2003	AZIZ TALBI
Date:	YUN-REN HO
Date: 11/20/2003	Jam ? Binne

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014899 FRAME: 0947